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Page I of I

FOGLE'S WELL DR'LL'NG, LLC

P.O. Box 202
Woodbine, Md 27797

/u3-6094795
FIELD DAIA SHEEr

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Pemit No.
Locotion of Propefty: Ptlddino Lone Ellicgtt cjty, Md
Subdivlslon: Kinas Fpref\ Lot{: 2l
well Dtille Tech: Fooles Andrew Houseman MSD224 Owner/Buyer: Toll Btothers

Depth of well:_1s1' cdsing: 21 910:' ste- ls9tj49 Pump oepth: 13,0'

Distdnce of meosuring point (M.P.) obove ground:
stotic woter level (s.w.L.) below M.P.:_ _
High rute pumping -reservoir Drowdown
Time pump stdrted: _ - Pumping rdte: _
Totdl time_ _to reoch pumping wdtet level _ ft. below M.P.

test doto - obseryations to be recotded every 75 minutes
T|ME (in ls
minute interuols)

WATER LEVEL

Below M,P.
PUMPING RATE

Tlme to lill 7
gollon bucket

FLOW METER

REAT'NG

til used)

CATCUTATED FTOW

(gollons per
minute)

20' 6 Seconds 70 gpm72:0O

70 gpm72:75 25' 6 Seconds

12:30 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

72:45 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

6 Seconds 70 gpm7:00 25'
7:75 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

7:30 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

25' 6 Seconds 7O gpm
2:O0 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

2:75 25', 6 Seconds 70 gpm

2:30 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm
2:45 6 seconds 70 gpm
3:00 25', 6 Seconds 70 gpm
3:75 25' 6 Seconds 70 gpm

Dote: FebruorY 77,2020

7:45

25'

I



HOWARDCOUNTY
i{EALTH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Dale -MAY 23,2023

November 23, 2022

RE Kingsley Woods, Lot 28
10537 Pudding Lane
Building Permit: 822000336
Well Permit: HO-I8-0157

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted
on7112312022. Final approval ofthe well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 8124/2022. The
well construction was completed on 2/1112020. Water samples were collected on 1012112022.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free ofcoliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 211112020. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of
2,0 + 0.0 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 4.0 + 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of l5 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of4 millirems per year). At the time oftesting and with respect to these
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been

met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-18-0157. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
supplies.

website: wfu!,-Lchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth

Homeowner
1053 7 Pudding Lane
Ellicott City, MD 21042

This Interim Certificate ofPotability will expire six months from the date ofissuance. Submission ofa
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free ofcoliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate ofPotability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate ofPotability rvill result in a Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the,4zzotaled Code of Maryland, Environmenl
Article,9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.



g
fl, nowenocouNw
$.,, xenlrH DEPARTMENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voic€/Relay
4LO.31?.2648 - Fax
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Please contact (410) 313- 1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified water
quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Maryland may
be found at the following website: http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-
2010apr16.pdf

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" for understanding your onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance ofyour Septic System.

Approving Authority,

/f-

Kevin M Wolf, L.E.H.S., REHS/R.S., Supervisor
Groundwater Management Section
Well & Septic Program

cc:

y'rl--

Howard County Dept. oflnspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

website: www.hchealth.org Facebook; www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealth



Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2548

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-5300
www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Howard County
Health Department

Sodium. Chloride and Total Dissolved Solids water sampling results

February 17,2027

Toll Brothers
7164 Columbia Gateway Dr, Suite 230
Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Kings Forest Lot 28
Pudding Ln
Well Permit: HO-18-0157

Dear Toll Brothers,

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and
total dissolved solids (TDSJ from your well water. These samples were collected directly
from the raw well water when your well was drilled.

Sodium from your well measured 6.59 mg/L. There is no maximum contaminant
level for sodium, however elevated sodium levels in drinking water could affect individuals
on low-salt diets. If anyone in your household in on a low-salt diet, you may want to discuss
these results with your physician.

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high
concentrations can affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no
risk to health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L;
chloride from you well measured <10 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant Ievel
for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS from your well measured 7O mg/L.

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the
results of water sampling.

Respectfully,

T/"-"*,
Susan Thomas

Environmental Health Specialist
Howard County Health Department

Well and Septic Program
4r0-3t3-62a7

sathomas@howardcountymd.gov

y' Cc: File
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Send Report To:

%oli:T 
:1 :'yilgnmentar Hearth

State of Maryland
DHMH - kboiatories AdminisEation

Division of Environ mental Sciences

TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 2 I 205

Please Print

Site Name:

g[g8lil]Jyll glg|H|| nnirr,rrrnrnrin

t<ecetved. 02/121202a
lvletals HOSTO1STNA

ent

'gl.-E-:-,rruauElvlr
Yolumbia, Maryland Zt 04S

Sample ID No:

Sample Source:

County:

D Source (Raw Water)
D Distribution (Treated)

D other

Do not write above this line

D Central Lab

tr Liquid
tr Solid

El Dissolved Metals
(fi eld pr€paration r€quirEd)

Collectorl

Date Collected: _.J_-Jn- Time Collected: a.m. lp.m) Phone #:

Sample Preserved By: ! Field tr ESRL tr WMRL
Preservative Used: D HNO, 

-mL 

pH:-
gample Qpe:
Data Category

Code trtr

Specify Program: tr SDWA

_ Ilpe of Sample Preparation:

Qr Drinking Water
E Community

D Non-Community
E 

'Private

! Total Metals D Total Metals TCLP

Remarks:

Element Element Lab Use Element Lab Use

Antimony (Sb) Aluminum (Al) Uranium (U)

Arsenic (As) Calcium (Ca) Vanadium (V)

Barium (Ba) Cobalt (Co) Zinc (Zn)

Beryllium (Be) Copper (Cu)

Cadmium (Cd) Iron (Fe)

Chromium (Cr) Irad (Pb)

Mercury (Hg) Magnesium (Mg) I(UUUIVI, a

Nickel (Ni) Manganese (Mn) Fr6 ^ { ,tnl

Selenium (Se) Molybdenum (Mo)
fEf, I L LUtu

Sodium (Na) Potassium (K) HO\\
r-r)^,

ARD COUNTY HEA
V'II INITV I.IVNIPNF

JIH DEPT. I

Thallium (Tl) Silver (Ag)

IIII

Lab Supervisor: Date Reported:

'Phone: (443) 681 - 4596

S
DHMH 4432 (05/17)

.Fax: (,143) 68t - 4507

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST

hn<rrrir" r.lA t_ta^ l-{.\r r }j .

D Landflll
D Stream

E Sediment

tr NPDES tr CWA D RCRA E Consumer Products D Other

Lab Use

Y)v
I-

F

L

F
F I

tti

=

H



State of [,laryland
Department of Health

Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

TRACE METALS LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director

Certificate of Analysis

cedincare # 3525 02

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 2,I045

ACCR ED

Lab Pro ect No: E200O2719 Date Coll.:02/11/2020 Date Received: 02 /12/2O2O Submitted : Thomas

Field lD
Lab No.

Val\at4

EPA 200,7

Comments:

HOSTOl5TNA
E20002719001

!'e-e"i

Sodium 6.59

j^'1s

pprn

l2ie n "a'vz4C

ou1at2020

RECEIVED

FEB 21 ?020

HOWARD CUUN-I \ ilhAL].H DEPI
COMMUNITY HYGIENE PROCRAI

'tThe following methods are included in ourA2LAScope olAccreditation: EPA200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA245.1. Samples are tested as received.

This document contains confidential health anformation that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. lf you have received this
informataon in e.ror, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or deskuction.

Teiephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 SlEnviroFinal-Metals.rpt

Udn/k--frurl,tan--' Approval date: o2t 1gt2o2oApproved by

?es'-rli



Horvard County
Health Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
9930 Stanford Boul€var4 Cotumbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2540 | Fax 41G3II-2548
TDD 41G313-2323 I Toll F ee 1-85G313.6300

www.hchealth,o.g

Facebook www.lacebook.com/hocoheahh

Twitter: HowardcoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D,, Healti Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new consruction, please indicate
one of the following:

Well Site Location:

f,8
Road

x The well site has been staked bv (& nchrro-n
and suweyor or employing professional land surveyors)

on (date) and does not require a site inspection,

a The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Departrnent to
schedule a time to meet in the field to verifu the proposed well site location.

This sheet, along wi& tu/o copies ofan acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the geen well
permit application.

ffis
Pr#D

evised 4t2zl14

(trvrr,6r**
Subdivlsion/Propdrty Name
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tu
[f sowanocounw
qI.-, H EALTH DEPARTM ENT

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.3r3.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.865.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TO:

FROM:

MEMORANDUM

Fogle's well Drilling
580 Obrecht Road

Sykesville, MD 21784

Susan Thomas
Environmental Health Specialist €i)
Howard County Health Depa rtment
Well & Septic Program

iil;ult't

Kings Forest Subdivision - Well Permits lots 1-36 and Parcel D

Special Conditions for wells

DATE December 26th, 2019

The following comments apply to the above referenced Well Permit Applications. Please
read through and complete as needed.

A. Lots 17,26,27, and 33-35 will require 50' ofSteel Casing or l0' into competent
bedrock, whichever is deeper.

10. A waiver for the location ofthe septic systems and wells, as shorm on [Revised
Percolation Certification Signed 1l/12120i91 has been approved by MDE. As a
condition olthe approved [sic] ofthis waiver the initial and all replacement wells
on lots 17, 26,27, and 33 - 35 will require Steel Casings to be installed to 50' or
10' into competent bedrock, whichever is deeper.

B. All lots in the Kings Forest Subdivision are within the Baltimore Gneiss Formation and
will require Water Quality Tests for Radium to be collected at the time of the Yield
Test.

C. If the wells on Lot 13 or Lot 28 are within 10' of the driveway the well must be
surrounded by bollards.

D. Lots 2,8,9,13,18,21,24,26,27,28.,33,34 and 35 will require samples for Sodium,
Chloride and TDS to be collected at the time of the Yield Test.

Website: www.hchealth.or Facebook: www.facebook,com/hocohealth Twitter: @HocoHealth

RE:



HOWARDCOUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

March23,2020

Toll Brothers
7164 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, Maryland 21045

RE: Kings Forest Lot 28
Pudding Lane
Well Tag: HO - 18 - 0157

To Who it Mav Concern:

A sample was collected during a yield test on February I l, 2020 and submitted to the Maryland
Department of Health Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the
future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in
a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a
certain type ofgeologic formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area ofdevelopment
within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of < 2.0 + 0.0 picocuriesniter (pCi/L), while the
Gross Beta level was < 4.0 + 0.0 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum contaminant
level (MCL) of l5 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted standard of 50 pCi/L (roughly
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water supply meets EPA regulatory
standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy.
Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be needed to
help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 4lG3l3-1773 if
you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Bert Nixon, Direct

Enclosure
,./cc: Properry file

Theresa Miller, Fogles

Website: U/wW.hch!! ltb.glg Facebook: www.facebook.colr/hosshs!!!h Twitter: @HoCoHealth

Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045
410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
410.313.2548 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Bureau of Environmental Health



SE}iD RIPORT TO

r' l;orlnry Heatln ueparlmen

8930 S:anford Blvd.
Columbia, Iilaryland 21 045

Planrsite Name

State of Maryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

RADIATION LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 2 1205

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM

or+ Lr+ 29-, County

Location

Radon-222 Field Blank

Plant No

Lab No

(Wcllno., lab sink, samDle laD. e!c.)

t

Sample Source:

Radon-222 Bottle A

Bottle B

Bottle A

Bottle B

Countv

CHECK (onc per Bor)

TYpe

Drinking Water

Landllll
Sream

Other

v
tr
tr
tr

Service

Community

Non-Community

Private

Other

Point ol' Ilcction

Source ( Ra\)
Dist bution (treated)

MCI

fI
tr
tr

Testine
Emergency

Routine

Recheck

Special

D

tr
tr
D

Federal Project

Telephone No.:

Time Collected

Field Chlorine:

Iced:

Date Collected

Field pH:

a.m. _ p.m

Yes No Yes No

Lab \o \{ethod \o. Itesults (pCi/1-) ,{n:llyst
Date

Reported
,/ TESl' EPA

Code

rl,ul )fi(4000 i ) _h -9 I t\l) ox 8Uw (iross Alpha

.q ltql)dn !ta 4'ttll t^-,Gross Beta 4 t00 L4.O -l! Radium-226 4020 t'-l
,+010

- Total Uranium 4006
Radon-222 (Bottlc A) ,1004

! Radon-222 (Bottle B) 400,1

Radon Field Blank A 400,1

Radon Field Blank B .+004

n Tritiunr
!

Received By

Data Release Signature

Lab Use Only Yes No

Sample pH <2.0?

Received within holding time?

.Tel. No.: (443) 681-3766 .Fa\ No.: (443) 681-4507

PROGRAM COP\

Dale

Rt tr, Hp2llh

ind tn+ )g

ttr
tr
tr

I
tr

Submitters Code: t t. -T_l_l

Collector:

Nitric Acid Preserved:

Remarks:

Date analyzed 
I

Radium-228

I

I

I

I I

I

Date Received:

SamDle Intact uDon arrival?

FORM REVISED 05/15

DHI\,IH 4540 05/ r 7



SEND REPORT TO:

@ent
BUreau ef Environmental Hpalth

893ut Si.:niord Blvd.

Columbia, Uiaryland 21045

State ofMaryland
DHMH - Laboratories Administration
Division of Environmental Sciences

RADIATION LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21205

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM

County:

Location

Radon-222 Field Blank

Plant No

Lab No.

(Well .o. l.h rrl,. s. rDle r.D. er. )

Boltle ABottle A

Bottle B Botlle I]

Counly

CH[CK (one pcr [:]o\)

Type

Drinking Water

Landfill

Stream

Other

a,
D

D

tr

Service
Community

Non-Community

Private

Other

tr
tr

a
tr

Point ofCollection
Source (Raw)

Dist bution (treated)

MCL

o..
D

0

Testing
Emergency

Routine

Recheck

Special

tr

!
tr
-

Submitters Code Federal Project

Telephone No.:

Time Collected

Field Chlorine:

Iced:

Date Collected

Field pH;

a.m. _ p.m

Nitric Acid Preserved

Remarks:

Yes

I Lab No. Ilethod \o. Results (p( i/l,) Drte Analvzed Analyst
Date

Reported

Cross Alpha I )l t-r I
Ciross Bcta I )ll r lil

tl liadiunr-226 l'l
! Radiunr-228 4030

a Radon-222 (Bottle A) 400,1

Radon-222 (Bottle B) ,100.1

Radon Field Blank A ,100,1

Radon F icld Blank B ,1004

1t Tritium

!

Date Received: Received By

Data Release Signature

Lab Use Only Yes No
Sample [ntact upon arrival?
Sample pH <2.0?

Received within holding time?

.T€1. No.: (443) 681-3766 .Fa\ No.: (443) 681-4507

PROGRAM COP\

FORM REVISED 05/I5
DHMlr 4530 osr7

Date

I

Planrsite Name:

Sample Source:

Radon-222

I

I

I

I I

Collector:

No f l v"' [ 'l 
No f---l

.TEST IEPAI
I coa" I

| 4ooo I
I

| 4loo
I qolt

I

r I Total Uranium | ,+006
I I

I

I



,6,'az'T6
-I.ztr Horvard Ct>rrn tw
':\lt . He.lrl, Departrirerrt

lnvoice

[Lt,t'L 3/8f20

MAR 0 2 202C

Bureau of EnvironmentaI Heatth
Attn: Bert Nixon, Director

Totl Brothers
7164 Cotumbia Gatelvay Drive
Cotumbia, Marytand 21046

DATE: FEBRUARY 27, 2020
DATES OF SERVICE: FEBRUARY 7,10,11 t 12,2020

INVOICE #: 2020-004

8930 Stanford Boutevard, Cotumbia, MD 21045
Phone 410'31 3-2640 F ax 410-313-7648
www. hcheatth.org

BILL
TO

co r,{ENTs Payment due upon receipt. Letter
and resutts vr'ilt be released upon
receipt of payment.

DATE DESCRIPTION BALANCE AA,{OU NT

?. / 7 t2020
Gross Alpha/Beta testing performed for Kings Forest Lot 21

HO-18-0150

? t10 / 7070
Gross Alpha/Beta testing performed for Kings Forest Lot 29
HO 18 0158

2 / 11 t2020
Gross Atpha/Beta testing performed for Kings Forest Lot 28

HO - 18 0157

2 t12 /2020 Gross Atpha/Beta testing performed for Kings Forest Lot 27

HO - 18 - 0156

AMOUNT DUE

s180.00

s45.00

s45.00

s4s.00

545.00

Ptease detach and return with payment.

R E},{ ITTAN C E

2020,004

Site lnlormotion Kings Forest Lols 21 , 27, 28 & 29

s180.00
It t+sr(1

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health

I

I



Williams, Jeffrey

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Steven Krieg -MDE- <steven.krieg@maryland.gov>
Sunday, June 8, 2014 '10:04 PM
Williams, Jeffrey
Bernard, Dana; Bricker, Robert; Davis, Michael J; John Boris -MDE-; Geisert, Andrew;
Wolf, Kevin; Baker, Brian
Re: Well variance

I eff

Thanks again for the detail. I like your conditions and consider it approved. Please draft a letter indicating the
requirements and have this on the perc cert. Please red flag allfiles so when they are developed, these conditions will
be enforced such as LPD and proper depth and material of well casing. Any wells req uiring the 50 feet of casing or ten
feet into the bedrock must be clearly special conditioned on the bottom of the green well permit applications just like all
the previous variances when we have required this. (lt has been quite a few) We only hope this will be done by those
staff issuing the well permits as this could be years from now before development takes place.

I have discussed these types of variances with John Boris and he has some concerns now that I hadn't really thought of
before. He makes a good point. For all these downgradient well variances, you have been recommending and I have

been approving based on this condition on the wellconstruction of 50 feet of steel casing or casing set into the bedrock
10 feet. The reality is, is that we don't know if that will actually occur unless the we are on site with the well driller prior
to well construction or if the person reviewing the well completion report pays attention and catches it on the back end.

John is suggesting and he makes a valid point, that staff must be present for the well construction portion when the
casing is set for this to be properly enforced. He is a lso offering to be present for these with your staff for tra ining

opportunities with the driller. Although I agree with him, I am not sure he knows the amount of these that get approved
but if he can helpassist in manyorall ofthe inspections with your staff, great. ljust know that he covers the entire
state so he will be a lot busier but maybe not as these wells get constructed at different times as the years go on.

This of course will require additional inspections and getting to these sites at the appropriate time to make sure the
driller does what is required. lt will require a lot more coordination with the driller. Maybe after some inspections we

are convinced the driller is honest, we back off, maybe not, Once John trains Kevin and Brian, lthink he would not want
to make all of the inspectlons but maybe he will especially if they are not all at once.

The other way to help to ensure compliance with the variance conditions, is that the completion report is reviewed

against the variance requirements. Assuming a good well completion report is turned in, all someone has to do is

to review it. John could help with this too as I could. lf the well permit is clearly special conditioned at the bottom of
the green form to require this, and the driller's well completion report later reflects otherwise, the well will require
proper abandonment. I am sure that will go over well with the property owner at the time but it does put the burden
back on the licensed driller for reading the well permit and doing his job. This method would obvioudly use less of your
staff time.

Ithink a meeting with or memo to the drillers would be very helpful to put them on notice that we are implementing
these requirements for these variances. We have been doing this for at least 3 plus years. I would want lohn present
with your staff for any meeting with the drillers.

l'll let John take it from here unless you have any suggestions.. lcopiedallthestaffthatdealwiththisissue

1



As we discussed, here is the variance request for Carroll-Ziegler property. lt's a little hard to see on the pdl but I tried
to highlight everything. The septic area circled on page 1 on lot 34 is at the top of a hill and is upgradient in a few
different directions. lt is 200' from the neighboring well at Burleigh Manor,2O4' from its own well, about 215' from the
well on lot 17 acorss the street, 203'from lot 35 on page two at the matchline, and about 220'from the well on lot 36

behind the well on 35.

On page 3, the circled well boxes on lots 26 and 27 are in the broad bottom of a swale. The septic areas on lols27,28,
and PP V are upgradient of them.

Our variance recommendation would include the cond ition that the septics on lots 34, 27 ,28, and PP V are LPD, and

the wells on lots 17, 26, 27 ,34,35,36 have 50' steel casing/lo' into bedrock.

Let me know what you think. Thanks.

JeffWilliams

Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program

Bureau of Environmental Health

Howard County Health Dept.

4ro-j1 -4261

ewillia un d

CoN EIDI,INTI AIITY N0l.ICll

Tlris Don6a4c snd tlre ar,(.omparyi g alocumont6 ar€ inlanded only for the use of the ind.iyidtra,l or entity to which they are addresaed aDd may mntajl
inform&,tio; thet is privilego4 confid€ntial, or exompt fmm di6closur€ trDder &pplic,oble lew. If tho rsador of this eltr0,il is not tho intondeil mcipiont,

you am hereby notifieil that you are strictly prohibitad fmn r€adiDg, rlisseminatilg, dishibuting, or cDpying this comrtrDnicstioD- If you have mceivcd

trhis eDail in ermr, plo{r e notify the sendor immeilistety artil dostmy lIe origitru.l tmnsmirsion.

2

On Wed, .Jun 4,2014 at 4:59 PM, Williams, Jeffrey <lewillia ms@ howardcou ntvmd.Rov> wrote;



Steven R. Krieg, RE HS/RS

Regiona I Consulta nt

Onsite Systems Division
Wastewater Permits Program
Water Management Administration
Maryland Department of the Environment

3



Send Reoort To: Pc . r i\i ii , ..-
Hr'.:,:r rd f4r lniy Heiltti Depdrtni6nt State of Maryland

MDH-Laborato €sAdminishrtion
Division ot Envimnmental Sciences

INORGANICS ANALYTICAI LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21205

WATER ANALYSIS

1ltilililt lilttililillttillt tllllllf,t ifliltilllililttililililIil

E20002720001
Recdved A2/12t2020
lnorganic HoSTOISTCLTI
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I
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Code RESULTS
Alkalinity (Toral)
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Chloride
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Dissolved Solids (Total)

Hardness

Fluoride
Nitrite, N
Nitrate + Nitrite, N
Sulfate

Total Solids

Turbidity*

* Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per lit€r (ppm)
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Tests Requested
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State of Maryland
Department of Health

Laboratories Administration
Division oI Environmental Sciences

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY
1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, iraryland 21205

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director ce.tific]are # 3525 02

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH
8930 STANFORD BLVD
COLUMBIA, MD 21045

Lab Proiect NoE20002720 Date Coll. 02/11/2020 Date Received: O2/12/2O2O Submitted By:Susan Thomas

ACCR D

Field lD: H0ST0157CLTDS
Lab No.: E20002720001

Analvte

Chloride

Total Dissolved Solids

Comments:

Method

sM 4500-cr E

SM 2540C

Result

<10

70

U nits

mg/L

mg/L

Approval dale. 0212512020

'The following methods are included in ourA2LA Scope ofAccreditation: EPA150 1, EPA 353.2 EPA 375 2, SM4500F C, SM 4500-CN G & OCM-CN, OCM,CN Samples are
tesled as received.

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. lf you have received this
information in error, please call (410) 767-6'l90 and afiange for return or destruction.

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:\EnviroFinal-lnorganicsA.rpt

Certificate of Analysis

Date Analvzed

o2t2412020

02t19t2020

Approved by: *e 4 .,,



Bernard, Dana

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Bernard, Dana

Tuesday, March 15,2022 2:48 PM

srileyl @tollbrothers.com
JIM@DECATURBUILDINGSERVICES.COM

10537 Pudding Lane

Hello All,

I have received your building permit for 10537 pudding lane however we cannot complete the review until the OSDS

plan is received. Also, before the ICOP can be issued Radium testing must be completed.

Thanks

Dana Bernard
Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program

1


